AT A
NEWEFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, A1A 5B2

E-mail; gyoung@nlh.nl.ca

2014-11-24

Mr. Geoffrey Young
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
Hydro Place, 500 Columbus Drive
P.O. Box 124060

St. John’s, NL A1B 4K7

Dear Sir;

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - the Board’s Investigation and Hearing into
Supply Issues and Power Outages on the Island Interconnected System — Generation
Availability - Capital Program Status — Request for Additional Information

This is further to your letter of November 18, 2014 providing the November monthly update
regarding the status of capital projects. Additional information is required on this report as follows:

1. List the major Transmission and Rural Operations projects that are being deferred from
2014 to 2015 and explain why each is being deferred; and

2. Explain the reasons why the actual cost is less than the estimate for each project that the
total cost is forecast to be less than the estimated project cost.

Please provide your response by December 3, 2014,

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board’s Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui
Glynn, by email, jgylnn@pub.nl.ca or telephone (709) 726-6781.

Yours truly,
o
‘Cheryl Blundon
Board Secretary
fepj
ecc.  Newfoundland Power Inc, Island Industrial Customer Group
Mr. Gerard Hayes, E-mail; ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com Mr. Paul Coxworthy, E-mail; pcoxworthy@stewartimckelvey.com
Mr. Tan Kelly, QC, E-mail: ikelly@eurtisdawe.com Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@pa-law.ca
Consumer Advocaty Grand Riverkeeper® Labrador Inc.
Mr, Thomas Johnson, E-mail: tjohnson@odenearls.ca Ms. Roberta Frampton Benefiel, E-Mail: rebnfl@gmail.com
Ms, Colleen Lacey, E-mail: clacey@odesearle.ca Mr. Charles O’ Brign, E-mail: E-mail: bluggreenlaw@gmail.com
Mr, Raman Balakrishnan, E-mail: rbalakrishnan@odeaearle.ca Mr. Philip Raphals, E-mail: Philip@centrehelios.org

Mr. Danny Dumaresque
Mr. Danny Dumaresque, E-mail: danny.liberal@gmail.com

Mr. William Kennedy, E-mail:wkennedy@kennedylawoffice.ca
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Website: www.pub.nl.ca
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